GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:475
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2007

UPGRADATION OF AIRPORTS
Gadhavi Shri Pushpdan Shambhudan;Nandy Shri Amitava

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is spending several crores on the improvement and upgradation of various airports in the country; and

(b) if so, the amount of expenditure incurred during the current year so far in this regard on each airport?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRIPRAFUL PATEL )
(a) Yes, Sir.
(b) The amount of expenditure incurred (Rupees in crores) during the current year so far for the airports are as under:

Jaipur-9.3, Jodhpur-10.63, Khajuraho-0.70, Kullu-2.46, Lucknow-2.16, Pathankot-0.29, Srinagar-20.05, Amritsar-7.21 and Udaipur-
18.14, Gaya-3.08, Agartala-0.46, Dibrugarh-17.19, Guwahati-0.35 and Silchar-5.36, Ahmedabad-12.15, Aurangabad-0.62, Belgaum-
3.92, Gondia-12.40, Nagpur-6.85, Porbandar-2.39, Pune-8.52, Raipur-6.18, Surat-12.30 and Vadodara-0.62 i n Western Region;
Agatti-1.00, Bangalore-5.43, Calicut-28.82, Coimbatore-3.77, Hubli-1.90, Hyderabad-2.96, Madurai-4.98, Mangalore-6.41, Mysore-
0.07, Trichy-9.15, Vishakhapatnam-41.43, Chennai-51.23, Kolkata-21.94 and Trivandrum-2.32 respectively.
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